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Staffing Changes : Summer Term 2022 

I write to update you on some news regarding our school staff.  

Miss S Windsor will be returning from maternity leave next year after the birth of 

her baby girl last month. I would like to take this opportunity to thank Mrs T Haw-

kins and Mrs P Summers for their dedication to Albert Primary whilst supporting 

this class. Following a recruitment process, the school has recruited Mr L Ellis to 

cover the class starting from Monday 9th May 2022 until Miss Windsor’s return 

next year. The current staff will be with us until that time and will support the chil-

dren with the transition. 

 

Mrs K Erickson has also been a wonderful member of our team; she will be finishing 

on Monday 9th May having covered Miss Walker’s class this year. Mr M Roche, cur-

rently working in Fairfield Primary, will be taking over the class for the remainder of 

the year.  

 

Mr Roche [Year 1] and Mr Ellis [Year 4] will be working across the school from the 

start of next term and will be able to meet and work with the class on occasions 

during this period.  It is also hoped that they will be able to introduce themselves to 

parents of the children at the end of the day during this transition period. 

 

We are also delighted to welcome Miss I Fryer [currently teaching in Year 5] to the 

teaching staff at Albert Primary following a recent teacher interview process. 

 

A change in teacher can make pupils anxious as it will mean a change to 

their routine and learning environment.  If you are concerned then please let you 

child’s teacher know so they will be able to support your child during this transition 

Wishing you all an 

enjoyable Easter 

Holiday. 

Thank you for all 

your support this 

Spring Term. 



Summer Term Diary Date Reminders 

Friday 8th April - School INSET Day 

Monday 25th April - School re-opens for Summer Term 2022 

Monday 2nd May - May Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 3rd May to Friday 20th May - Year 4 Swimming Lessons at Cogan Leisure Centre 

Monday 16th May - Year 6 Cycling Proficiency Lessons [to be confirmed with Local Authority] [2 weeks] 

Friday 20th May - Albert Primary ‘World Book Day Celebrations’ 

Thursday 26th May - ‘Jubilee Day’ 

Friday 27th May - School INSET Day 

Monday 30th June to Friday 3rd June - Whitsun Half Term Holiday 

Monday 6th June - School re-opens after half term. 

Friday 17th June - School INSET Day [working with all Stanwell Cluster Schools] 

Wednesday 22nd June - ColorFoto Class 2022 Photographs 

Friday 1st July - End of Year Reports distributed 

Thursday 14th July - KS2 Show ‘ Beauty and the Beast’ 

Friday 15th July - KS2 Show ‘Beauty and the Beast’ 

Friday 22nd July - School closes for Summer Holidays 

 

Please note additional dates will be communicated to you next term. The dates above are provisional and may be subject to change. 

Families Information Service : Easter Activity Programme  

 

The Family Information Service Team have collated information on what’s going on in the Vale 
this Easter. They have compiled a programme of activities for children, young people, and their 
families during the Easter holidays. 

The programme will be continually updated as and when activities are confirmed. 

 

Easter Activities Programme (valeofglamorgan.gov.uk)  

https://www.valeofglamorgan.gov.uk/en/living/social_care/children_and_young_people/Family-Information-Service/Holiday-Activities-Programme/Easter-Activities-Programme.aspx


Booking is essential for these activities. 


